BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for original water and wastewater certificates in Sumter County, by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 160220-WS ORDER NO. PSC-17-0059A-PAA-WS ISSUED: February 27, 2017

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 24, 2017, we issued Order PSC-17-0059-PAA-WS granting Certificate Nos. 669-W and 571-S and granting temporary rule waiver to South Sumter Utility Company, LLC. However, due to a scrivener's error the Ordering paragraph making Certificate Nos. 669-W and 571-S effective contained the incorrect date. The incorrect date on the Order was August 5, 2005, while it should have stated an effective date of February 7, 2017. Therefore, Order PSC-17-0059-PAA-WS is amended to reflect that Certificate Nos. 669-W and 571-S are effective February 7, 2017.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order PSC-17-0059-PAA-WS is hereby amended to correct the date in the first ordering paragraph from August 5, 2005, to February 7, 2017. It is further

ORDERED that Order PSC-17-0059-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27th day of February, 2017.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.